

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Government Medical College Srinagar, 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010 [HOSPITAL SECTION]

Subject: Transfer/postings/detachment in Ministerial Unit

ORDER No: 864-AH of 2023 DATED: 24 -11-2023

In the interest of administration following transfers/postings/detachments in ministerial unit are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.	Name of the	Designation	Present place	New place of	Drawl of salary
No.	Official		of	posting	
			posting		
1.	Ms. Tahira	Section	Medical	Medical	Medical
	Sidiq	Officer	Superintendent	Superintendent,	Superintendent,
	_		L.D. Hospital	Govt. Children	Govt. Children
			Srinagar	Hospital Srinagar	Hospital Srinagar
2.	Ms. Rubeena	Section	Chief Accounts	Block Medical	Medical
		Officer	Office, GMC	Officer, Sub-	Superintendent,
			Srinagar	District Hospital	Govt. Children
				Srinagar	Hospital Srinagar
3.	Ms. Arifa	Senior	Medical	Medical	Medical
	Tabassum	Assistant	Superintendent	Superintendent,	Superintendent,
			L.D. Hospital	Govt. Children	Govt. Children
			Srinagar	Hospital Srinagar	Hospital Srinagar
4.	Ms. Asiya	Senior	Medical	Chief Accounts	Chief Accounts
	Nazir	Assistant	Superintendent	Office, GMC	Office, GMC
			Govt. Super	Srinagar	Srinagar
			specialty		
			Hospital		
			Srinagar		
5.	Ms. Nighat	Senior	Block Medical	Medical	Accounts Officer,
	Mir	Assistant	Officer, Sub-	Superintendent,	Associated
			District	Govt. Super	Hospitals
			Hospital	specialty	Srinagar
			Srinagar	Hospital Srinagar	
6.	Ms. Shabnum	Junior	Chief Accounts	Medical	Medical
	Bashir	Assistant	Office, GMC	Superintendent,	Superintendent,
		· · ·	Srinagar	Govt. Super	Govt. Super
				specialty	specialty Hospital
				Hospital Srinagar	Srinagar
7.	Mr. Asif	I/c Junior	Boys Hostel	Medical	Medical
1 .	Ahmad	Assistant	Bemina, GMC	Superintendent,	Superintendent,
	Tramboo	1 10010 00010	Srinagar	L.D. Hospital	L.D. Hospital
	Tantooo		U	Srinagar	Srinagar

me & give



Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar, 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010 [HOSPITAL SECTION]

8.	Ms. Ruksana Farooq	I/c Junior Assistant	Medical Superintendent L.D. Hospital Srinagar	Chief Accounts Office, GMC Srinagar	Chief Accounts Office, GMC Srinagar
----	-----------------------	-------------------------	--	---	---

Note:

- 1. S. No. 4 shall report to Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for further duties, once Ms. Shabnum Bashir, Jr. Assistant, figuring at S. No. 6 join the office of Medical Superintendent, Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar for further duties.
- 2. S. No. 6 shall report to Medical Superintendent, Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar for further duties after completion of Maternity leave.

Besides above, the following arrangements in respect of drawal of salary are hereby made and ordered with immediate effect.

- 1) Mr. Abdul Rashid Lone, Sr. Assistant, presently working at Block Medical Officer, Sub-District Hospital, Hazratbal Srinagar shall draw his monthly salary from the establishment of Block Medical Officer, Sub-District Hospital, Hazratbal Srinagar.
- 2) Ms. Firdousa Akhter, Sr. Assistant, presently working at Chief Accounts Office, GMC Srinagar shall draw her monthly salary from the establishment of Govt. Medical College Srinagar (Chief Accounts Office, GMC Srinagar).
- 3) Ms. Sameeta Ara, Sr. Assistant, presently working at Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar shall draw her monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar.
- 4) Mr. Mohd Rafiq Mir, Sr. Assistant, presently working at Hospital Section, GMC Srinagar shall draw his monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar.
- 5) Mr. Suhail Yousuf, I/c Sr. Assistant, presently working at Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar shall draw his monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. L.D. Hospital Srinagar.
- 6) Ms. Nusrat Jan, Jr. Assistant, presently working at Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar shall draw her monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar.
- 7) Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Sheikh, I/c Jr. Assistant presently working at Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar shall draw his monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar.
- 8) Ms. Mir Gazala, I/c Jr. Assistant, presently working at Department of Pediatrics, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar shall draw her monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar.

me & swi



Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar, 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010 [HOSPITAL SECTION]

- 9) Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Sofi, I/c Jr. Assistant, presently working at Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar shall draw his monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar.
- 10) Ms. Parisa Jan, I/c Jr. Assistant presently working at Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar shall draw her monthly salary from the establishment of Medical Superintendent, Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar.
- 11) Ms. Iram Naseer, I/c Jr. Assistant presently working at Govt. Medical College Srinagar shall draw her monthly salary from the establishment of Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar.

The above officials shall deem themselves to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect. However, the concerned drawing and disbursing Officers shall not draw/disburse their salary until and unless they join at their new place of posting as reflected above.

Failure to comply with this order shall entail initiation of disciplinary action as warranted under J&K Civil Service Conduct Rules.

Sd/-Hashmat Ali Yauto [IAS] Administrator, Associated Hospitals Srinagar

Hospital Srinagar

Dated: 24 /11/2023

No. AH-09/Est-I/2023/ 5977-09 Copy for favour of information to the:

- 1. Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, UT of J&K
- 2. Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- 3. Medical Superintendent, _
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- 5. Administrative Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- 6. Accounts Officer, Associated Hospitals Srinagar
- 7. Block Medical Officer, Sub-District Hospital Hazratbal Srinagar
- 8. I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for uploading the order on official website
- 9. Concerned Officials for immediate compliance

1/24/11/2023

Mrs. Yasmeen Jan [JKAS] Personnel Officer, Associated Hospitals Srinagar